

BY: Senator Baker

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 288, AS AMENDED

(First Reading File Bill- Committee Reprint)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in Committee Amendment No. 1, in line 7, strike "Fifty-Eight" and substitute "Four Hundred Eighty-Three"; and in line 8, strike "(\$731,058,000)" and substitute "(\$731,483,000)".

On page 4, in Committee Amendment No. 2, in line 7, strike "\$731,058,000" and substitute "\$731,483,000".

On page 40, in Committee Amendment No. 65, in lines 16 and 26, in each instance, strike "\$720,000,000" and substitute "\$720,425,000"; and in line 18, strike "731,058,000" and substitute "731,483,000".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 21, under:

Heading: MISCELLANEOUS GRANT PROGRAMS

Program: ZA00

Entitled: Washington College

In line 30, strike "2,575,000" and substitute "3,000,000".